RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO

Name Leonard M. Hohman

135 Hillswood Dr.

Folsom, CA. 95630

Title Order No. Escrow

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

LEONARD M. HOHMAN

Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00

08/07/2018 01:29 PM

2018-917775



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN_1319-30-519-018 ptn

E05

Grant Deed

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR (S) DECLARE (S)

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS \$0.00

unincorporated area

Douglas County

- o computed on full value of interest or property conveyed, or
- o computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale, and

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Leonard M. Hohman, a Married Man as his sole and separate property

Here by GRANT(S) to Leonard M. Hohman and Lorraine A. Hohman Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants right of survivorship

the following described real property described as: See Exhibit "A" attached for complete legal description

Commonly Known As: Unit 018, Lot 50, Tahoe Village

County of Douglas,

State of Nevada

Dated

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

AUGUST 7, 2018

before me.

ANTHONY L. VICKERS

(here insert name and title of the officer)

,notary public, personally appeared <u>LE</u>のMARD M. Ho HMAN

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf

of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the state of Galifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. NEVIIDII

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature

ANTHONY L VICKERS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Appt. Exp. Nov. 27, 2018

{This area for official notarial seal)

coul M Dalm.

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A timeshare estate comprised of:

Parcel 1: an undivided 1/51st interest in and to the certain condominium described as follows:

•	(a) An undivided 1/24th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 5 Tahoe Village, Unit No. 1, as designated on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, recorded on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828 Official Records of Douglas Count State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on Record of Survey of boundary line adjustment map recorded March 4, 1985, in Book 385, Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 114254
	(b) Unit No as shown and defined on said 7th Amended Map of Taho Village, Unit No. 1.
Parcel 2: a r	non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for use and enjoyment and incidental purpose
No. 1, recorded of and as further set	on April 14, 1982, as Document No. 66828, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
No114254	at Page 160, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as Documen
said quoted terms 21, 1984, in Book recorded	exclusive right to use said unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in of Parcel I and Parcel 2 above during one "use week" within the "SUMMER use season" as are defined in the Declaration of Conditions, Covenants and Restrictions, recorded on December 1284, Page 1993, as Document No. 111558 of said Official Records, and Amended by instrument in Book 385
Official Records.	as Document No. 114670 The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may available unit in the project during said "use week" in said above mentioned use season.

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

37 MAY 27 P12:58

SUZANNE BEAUFICAT RECORDER

STATE OF NEVADA			
DECLARATION OF VALUE			
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	A		
a) 1319-30-519-018 ptn	/\		
b)			
c)	\ \		
d)	\ \		
	\ \		
2. Type of Property:	\ \		
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	S		
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex			
	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE		
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RECORDING:		
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:		
i) ☑ Other Time share			
<u> </u>			
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s \$0.00		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	40.00		
Transfer Tax Value:	s		
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$		
4. If Exemption Claimed:			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090.	Section #		
 a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Addition 	10 11/60 to +! x/0		
o. Explain reason for Exemption. 7 / 14 / 1	19 W/ JE 40 7 , PIL.		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
5. Fatual interest. Fercentage being transferred.	70		
THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE			
	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS		
375.110, that the information provided is correct to t			
	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the		
	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may		
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per month.		
\ \			
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	ntly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.		
\mathcal{L}	Canacity Husband		
Signature of sound M. Nohum.	Capacity HUSDANG		
10 · 10 /	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Signature Jonain A Holin	Capacity Wife		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)		
Print Name: Leonard M. Hohman	Print Name: Lorraine A. Hohman		
Address: 135 Hillswood Dr.	Address: 135 Hillswood Dr.		
City: Folsom	City: Folsom		
State: California Zip: 95630	State: California Zip: 95630		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
(required if not the seller or buyer)			
Print Name:	Escrow#		
Address:			
City: State:	Zip:		
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)			